

Town of South Thomaston, Maine 125 Spruce Head Road P.O. Box 147 South Thomaston, ME 04858-0147

Tel: 207-596-6584 Fax: 207-596-7529 E-mail: terri@souththomaston.me Website: www.souththomaston.me

Selectboard: Jeff Northgraves Walter Reitz John Spear

Agenda Board of Selectmen Budget Review With Budget Committee Time: 4:00 pm Place

Date: Monday, April 10, 2023

Place: Municipal Building REV:0

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Adjustments to Agenda
- IV. Public Comment for Items not on the Agenda
- V. Consider Appointment to the Budget Committee
- VI. Elect Budget Committee Chair
- VII. Elect Budget Committee Secretary

## VIII. 2023-2024 Budget Review

- a. Administration (line #2, Reval Reserve line #1220)
- b. Building & Grounds (line #274, Building Reserve #1229)
- c. Assessor (line #138)
- d. CEO/LPI (line # 412)
- e. Planning Board (line #213)
- f. Streetlights (line #841)
- g. Town Landing (line #384)
- IX. Schedule Future Meetings
- X. Consider the Conservation Commission's Recommendation regarding Ralph Cline's Property (M 8 L 2) Possible Executive Session
- XI. Adjournment

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/i/87397004021?pwd=bk1aR1A10HhEdHAza0tQWnpiYXdtdz09

> Meeting ID: 873 9700 4021 Passcode: 937756